3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-012446 06AUG2018 | YY | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE S T ECR-19000347 oz 150 Ty
E ECR-22-129149 09FEB2022 | TB RK
2150715-1 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL E1 | ECR-22-131536 0TMAR2022 | FJ | JAH
2150715-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ;
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150715-1 E TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
. . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2150715-7 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2150715-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35043 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB,RIGHT ANGLE,POKE IN, 6 MAG-MATE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::E}Je INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.94-4.70 mm [.155-.185 IN] % - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL 114-2050 - - - -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
appLrcaT1onES T = [ 1 | - | 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION - - - FFREFREFRE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIEDA W 1 1 W 2119955-?2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
1 1 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 1 1 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1217406-1 12117406-3 12117208-1 12117208-7 D D D D D-18032-7 SCR. SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
1217406-2/6 2238298 | R 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2l 21272 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE © ng] CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
SIZE T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -4 4] 4] 4 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
16 AWG OR 1.30mm2 | 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.5 -2 L A 2168083-? SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 5.5 -2 22|72 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
20 AWG OR 0.50mme | 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.2 - 21212172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
- 1 22 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 483
[ 1] - - - 2119653-1 | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- 1 1 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
*WARNING - 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - § § § § ;wézgéié QQ;HEERTFbéTéAEEGRMiS T ?%3 B
N , ) T RoHS,
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S{Z‘TW’I N<}S <5F€E/AA(E:R 4(%+AFQ ‘TkﬁE N/AL*tJE S}{<>W/N %4A\Y C:A{JE;E [>ﬁ\M/&<SE 4(<> 7 ? ? ? ? 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T B B 5206391 STRIPPER (MACHINING N
ZLCMMPMJMTRHDHMESUTWGWM‘WESUTWGU%waNTw PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 2121212 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i} ,
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | 1 1 | NEESIAE. PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-l 20212172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 1803292-1 DRAG 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ! 1 1 ! c-1901696-7 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 2-1901695-7 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
Zﬁl -4 444 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
PERMINALFLAG ONTHE RIGHT S TDE. NEEEEEEEEE 240644-1 | PLATE. REAR SHEAR 1]
-l 20212172 8-240645-9 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
/1N - 1 1 1 1 240642-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
A\ 212 | 1 2-1803002-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
| - 1 ] ] 1 1803366-1 BLADE, SLUG - |
- - - - - - - 9
- LT LU [T T | 6-240641-7 | SPACER 5
- - - - - - - 4
- - - - - - 3
- - - - - - - ’
A\ 2| 2] 1 1-456408-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
- 77-72/-71/-2[-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot A
T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 1TAUG2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J ) HOU TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
M HANG ITAUG2016 C::)?/Zé? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 11TAUG2016 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Oceon End Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A‘ 00779 @:2150715 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS D LISHED. DIST REVISTONS
OKz T A |66
SEE SHEET 1
. ]
=
— CEED TYPE
44 25£0.05

Il

e@ < =

RAM SEl-UP

30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANICAL@

PRE FEED ALR FEED

MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

=
5 ol

ORORON

1Ztion | DWN 11TAUG2016 C > o

J HOU TE Connectivity
%TMMG ITAUG2016 C:leigi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
THERWSE SPECIT 1ED - [ TTAUG20T6 |nave

ATLANTIC VERSTON m PR Deeon frd Feed

Lre % Applicator

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | L s s :
MATERTAL  [FINISH ] WEIGHT . A‘ 00779 @52150715
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po D OFA REVE}

|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBL ISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ST
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150715-1 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150715-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150715-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TAB, RIGHT ANGLE POKE IN,MAG-MATE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::£1Je INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
o880 L oo 180 A z - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEM@Q%IQN R -1 - 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION -1 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED/N ST 27119641-2 | FEED CAM. AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL g 2168083-8 | SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
12174061 1217406-3 12172081 1217208-2 - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
1217406-2 /6 22382981 - ] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY,K EF 141
-1 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
N -] 2119955-2 ASSY . LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-1 455888 -7 SPACER  CRIMPER 87
-1 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE Lgiﬁ CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT S R 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
16 AWG OR 1.30mm2 | 1.75+/-0.05 [ .069+/-.002] 4.5 - | 2|7 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
18 AWG OR 0.80mm2 | 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 5.5 - 1 ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002]1 7.2 - -] ] 2063961-1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 217 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-1 2172 5018030- 1 NUT  HEX REG, RoHS,& M3 54
-1 217 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
S 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] KWARNING 12 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B I 119650 "EED CAM. PRE FEED 18
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 18036021 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ZLRHDWDWWSWMEPMHS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOLING. ReErtER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR i A 2168083-8 | SCR, SHT HD CAP, Roft, M4 X 16 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl ‘ -1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 2 | 2] 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 17523711 PLATE . STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl -1 2172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P 7
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. T 50390 I >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 2-1901696-7 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. T 1T 2-1901695-7 |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 8
Zﬁl TERMINAL FLAG ON THE RIGHT SIDE. 1?& - 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
-1 2172 8-240645-9 SPACER  SHEAR PLATE 10
N 2406421 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 2-1803002-5 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - | 1] 1803366-7 BLADE, SLUG - 7
- -] - - - 6
-1 6-240641-7 SPACER 5
- -] - - - 4
- -] - - 3
- -] - - ?
Nl T 1] 1-456408-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 11TAUG2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J ) HOU : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK 1TAUG2016 C )/Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS L‘Z++ANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 11TAUG2016 |NAME
PACTIFIC VERSITON o A Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES - -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150715 _
Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 1 SHEET oF REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

35.22£0.05

MECHANLTCAL

o G2)
RAM SET-UP

O

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

A BT TTAUGZ20T6 J— TE Connect 1vity
J.HOU —
¢ 1TAUG2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

&
‘ HK
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: AP%/[;ZHANG TTAUG2016 | NAME
@ mm _L_IHANG Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe 7 hpplicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /i (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe = :

POST FEED PRE FEED 2NZEES - . . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL  [FINISH ] WEIGHT j A‘ 00779 @52150715
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF po 4 OFA REVE}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



